Ver: 0.8
Feb 27, 2013
 TEL: 886-3-5788833
 1
G682/G683Global Mixed-mode Technology
Low Voltage Reset IC
Features

U : Tape & Reel *RESET for G682H
Ver: 0.8
Feb 27, 2013
 TEL: 886-3-5788833
 3
G682/G683Global Mixed-mode Technology
Selector Guide
ORDER
NUMBER
RESET
THRESHOLD (V) OUTPUT TYPE MARKING PACKAGE
(Green)
G682L09TT11U 0.788(0.9*87.5%) Push-Pull RESET  62AAx SOT-23-5
G682L09ST11U 0.833(0.9*92.5%) Push-Pull RESET  62ABx SOT-23-5
G682L12TT11U 1.050(1.2*87.5%) Push-Pull RESET  62ACx SOT-23-5
G682L12ST11U 1.110(1.2*92.5%) Push-Pull RESET  62ADx SOT-23-5
G682L15TT11U 1.313(1.5*87.5%) Push-Pull RESET  62AEx SOT-23-5
G682L15ST11U 1.388(1.5*92.5%) Push-Pull RESET  62AFx SOT-23-5
G682L18TT11U 1.575(1.8*87.5%) Push-Pull RESET  62AGx SOT-23-5
G682L18ST11U 1.665(1.8*92.5%) Push-Pull RESET  62AHx SOT-23-5
G682H09TT11U 0.788(0.9*87.5%) Push-Pull RESET 62AIx SOT-23-5
G682H09ST11U 0.833(0.9*92.5%) Push-Pull RESET 62AJx SOT-23-5
G682H12TT11U 1.050(1.2*87.5%) Push-Pull RESET 62AKx SOT-23-5
G682H12ST11U 1.110(1.2*92.5%) Push-Pull RESET 62ALx SOT-23-5
G682H15TT11U 1.313(1.5*87.5%) Push-Pull RESET 62AMx SOT-23-5
G682H15ST11U 1.388(1.5*92.5%) Push-Pull RESET 62ANx SOT-23-5
G682H18TT11U 1.575(1.8*87.5%) Push-Pull RESET 62AOx SOT-23-5
G682H18ST11U 1.665(1.8*92.5%) Push-Pull RESET 62APx SOT-23-5
G683L09TT11U 0.788(0.9*87.5%) Open-Drain RESET 63AAx SOT-23-5
G683L09ST11U 0.833(0.9*92.5%) Open-Drain RESET 63ABx SOT-23-5
G683L12TT11U 1.050(1.2*87.5%) Open-Drain RESET 63ACx SOT-23-5
G683L12ST11U 1.110(1.2*92.5%) Open-Drain RESET 63ADx SOT-23-5
G683L15TT11U 1.313(1.5*87.5%) Open-Drain RESET 63AEx SOT-23-5
G683L15ST11U 1.388(1.5*92.5%) Open-Drain RESET 63AFx SOT-23-5
G683L18TT11U 1.575(1.8*87.5%) Open-Drain RESET 63AGx SOT-23-5
G683L18ST11U 1.665(1.8*92.5%) Open-Drain RESET 63AHx SOT-23-5
Note: T: 87.5%    S:92.5%
T1: SOT-23-5
1: Bonding Code
U: Tape & Reel
Ver: 0.8
Feb 27, 2013
 TEL: 886-3-5788833
 4
G682/G683Global Mixed-mode Technology
Selector Guide
ORDER
NUMBER
RESET
THRESHOLD (V) OUTPUT TYPE MARKING PACKAGE
(Green)
G682L09TT12U 0.788(0.9*87.5%) Push-Pull RESET  62BAx SOT-23-5
G682L09ST12U 0.833(0.9*92.5%) Push-Pull RESET  62BBx SOT-23-5
G682L12TT12U 1.050(1.2*87.5%) Push-Pull RESET  62BCx SOT-23-5
G682L12ST12U 1.110(1.2*92.5%) Push-Pull RESET  62BDx SOT-23-5
G682L15TT12U 1.313(1.5*87.5%) Push-Pull RESET  62BEx SOT-23-5
G682L15ST12U 1.388(1.5*92.5%) Push-Pull RESET  62BFx SOT-23-5
G682L18TT12U 1.575(1.8*87.5%) Push-Pull RESET  62BGx SOT-23-5
G682L18ST12U 1.665(1.8*92.5%) Push-Pull RESET  62BHx SOT-23-5
G682H09TT12U 0.788(0.9*87.5%) Push-Pull RESET 62BIx SOT-23-5
G682H09ST12U 0.833(0.9*92.5%) Push-Pull RESET 62BJx SOT-23-5
G682H12TT12U 1.050(1.2*87.5%) Push-Pull RESET 62BKx SOT-23-5
G682H12ST12U 1.110(1.2*92.5%) Push-Pull RESET 62BLx SOT-23-5
G682H15TT12U 1.313(1.5*87.5%) Push-Pull RESET 62BMx SOT-23-5
G682H15ST12U 1.388(1.5*92.5%) Push-Pull RESET 62BNx SOT-23-5
G682H18TT12U 1.575(1.8*87.5%) Push-Pull RESET 62BOx SOT-23-5
G682H18ST12U 1.665(1.8*92.5%) Push-Pull RESET 62BPx SOT-23-5
G683L09TT12U 0.788(0.9*87.5%) Open-Drain RESET 63BAx SOT-23-5
G683L09ST12U 0.833(0.9*92.5%) Open-Drain RESET 63BBx SOT-23-5
G683L12TT12U 1.050(1.2*87.5%) Open-Drain RESET 63BCx SOT-23-5
G683L12ST12U 1.110(1.2*92.5%) Open-Drain RESET 63BDx SOT-23-5
G683L15TT12U 1.313(1.5*87.5%) Open-Drain RESET 63BEx SOT-23-5
G683L15ST12U 1.388(1.5*92.5%) Open-Drain RESET 63BFx SOT-23-5
G683L18TT12U 1.575(1.8*87.5%) Open-Drain RESET 63BGx SOT-23-5
G683L18ST12U 1.665(1.8*92.5%) Open-Drain RESET 63BHx SOT-23-5
Note: T: 87.5%    S:92.5%
T1: SOT-23-5
2: Bonding Code
U: Tape & Reel
Ver: 0.8
Feb 27, 2013
 TEL: 886-3-5788833
 5
G682/G683Global Mixed-mode Technology
Selector Guide
ORDER
NUMBER
RESET
THRESHOLD (V) OUTPUT TYPE MARKING PACKAGE
(Green)
G682L09TTA1U 0.788(0.9*87.5%) Push-Pull RESET  6AAx SC-70-5
G682L09STA1U 0.833(0.9*92.5%) Push-Pull RESET  6ABx SC-70-5
G682L12TTA1U 1.050(1.2*87.5%) Push-Pull RESET  6ACx SC-70-5
G682L12STA1U 1.110(1.2*92.5%) Push-Pull RESET  6ADx SC-70-5
G682L15TTA1U 1.313(1.5*87.5%) Push-Pull RESET  6AEx SC-70-5
G682L15STA1U 1.388(1.5*92.5%) Push-Pull RESET  6AFx SC-70-5
G682L18TTA1U 1.575(1.8*87.5%) Push-Pull RESET  6AGx SC-70-5
G682L18STA1U 1.665(1.8*92.5%) Push-Pull RESET  6AHx SC-70-5
G682H09TTA1U 0.788(0.9*87.5%) Push-Pull RESET 6AIx SC-70-5
G682H09STA1U 0.833(0.9*92.5%) Push-Pull RESET 6AJx SC-70-5
G682H12TTA1U 1.050(1.2*87.5%) Push-Pull RESET 6AKx SC-70-5
G682H12STA1U 1.110(1.2*92.5%) Push-Pull RESET 6ALx SC-70-5
G682H15TTA1U 1.313(1.5*87.5%) Push-Pull RESET 6AMx SC-70-5
G682H15STA1U 1.388(1.5*92.5%) Push-Pull RESET 6ANx SC-70-5
G682H18TTA1U 1.575(1.8*87.5%) Push-Pull RESET 6AOx SC-70-5
G682H18STA1U 1.665(1.8*92.5%) Push-Pull RESET 6APx SC-70-5
G683L09TTA1U 0.788(0.9*87.5%) Open-Drain RESET 63Ax SC-70-5
G683L09STA1U 0.833(0.9*92.5%) Open-Drain RESET 63Bx SC-70-5
G683L12TTA1U 1.050(1.2*87.5%) Open-Drain RESET 63Cx SC-70-5
G683L12STA1U 1.110(1.2*92.5%) Open-Drain RESET 63Dx SC-70-5
G683L15TTA1U 1.313(1.5*87.5%) Open-Drain RESET 63Ex SC-70-5
G683L15STA1U 1.388(1.5*92.5%) Open-Drain RESET 63Fx SC-70-5
G683L18TTA1U 1.575(1.8*87.5%) Open-Drain RESET 63Gx SC-70-5
G683L18STA1U 1.665(1.8*92.5%) Open-Drain RESET 63Hx SC-70-5
Note: T: 87.5%    S:92.5%
TA: SC-70-5
1: Bonding Code
U: Tape & Reel
Ver: 0.8
Feb 27, 2013
 TEL: 886-3-5788833
 6
G682/G683Global Mixed-mode Technology
Selector Guide
ORDER
NUMBER
RESET
THRESHOLD (V) OUTPUT TYPE MARKING PACKAGE
(Green)
G682L09TTA2U 0.788(0.9*87.5%) Push-Pull RESET  6BAx SC-70-5
G682L09STA2U 0.833(0.9*92.5%) Push-Pull RESET  6BBx SC-70-5
G682L12TTA2U 1.050(1.2*87.5%) Push-Pull RESET  6BCx SC-70-5
G682L12STA2U 1.110(1.2*92.5%) Push-Pull RESET  6BDx SC-70-5
G682L15TTA2U 1.313(1.5*87.5%) Push-Pull RESET  6BEx SC-70-5
G682L15STA2U 1.388(1.5*92.5%) Push-Pull RESET  6BFx SC-70-5
G682L18TTA2U 1.575(1.8*87.5%) Push-Pull RESET  6BGx SC-70-5
G682L18STA2U 1.665(1.8*92.5%) Push-Pull RESET  6BHx SC-70-5
G682H09TTA2U 0.788(0.9*87.5%) Push-Pull RESET 6BIx SC-70-5
G682H09STA2U 0.833(0.9*92.5%) Push-Pull RESET 6BJx SC-70-5
G682H12TTA2U 1.050(1.2*87.5%) Push-Pull RESET 6BKx SC-70-5
G682H12STA2U 1.110(1.2*92.5%) Push-Pull RESET 6BLx SC-70-5
G682H15TTA2U 1.313(1.5*87.5%) Push-Pull RESET 6BMx SC-70-5
G682H15STA2U 1.388(1.5*92.5%) Push-Pull RESET 6BNx SC-70-5
G682H18TTA2U 1.575(1.8*87.5%) Push-Pull RESET 6BOx SC-70-5
G682H18STA2U 1.665(1.8*92.5%) Push-Pull RESET 6BPx SC-70-5
G683L09TTA2U 0.788(0.9*87.5%) Open-Drain RESET 63Ix SC-70-5
G683L09STA2U 0.833(0.9*92.5%) Open-Drain RESET 63Jx SC-70-5
G683L12TTA2U 1.050(1.2*87.5%) Open-Drain RESET 63Kx SC-70-5
G683L12STA2U 1.110(1.2*92.5%) Open-Drain RESET 63Lx SC-70-5
G683L15TTA2U 1.313(1.5*87.5%) Open-Drain RESET 63Mx SC-70-5
G683L15STA2U 1.388(1.5*92.5%) Open-Drain RESET 63Nx SC-70-5
G683L18TTA2U 1.575(1.8*87.5%) Open-Drain RESET 63Ox SC-70-5
G683L18STA2U 1.665(1.8*92.5%) Open-Drain RESET 63Px SC-70-5
Note: T: 87.5%    S:92.5%
TA: SC-70-5
2: Bonding Code
U: Tape & Reel
Ver: 0.8
Feb 27, 2013
 TEL: 886-3-5788833
 7
G682/G683Global Mixed-mode Technology
Selector Guide
ORDER
NUMBER
RESET
THRESHOLD (V) OUTPUT TYPE MARKING PACKAGE
(Green)
G682L09TQL1U 0.788(0.9*87.5%) Push-Pull RESET
682
ATx
DFN1.6X1.6-6
G682L09SQL1U 0.833(0.9*92.5%) Push-Pull RESET
682
ASx
DFN1.6X1.6-6
G682L12TQL1U 1.050(1.2*87.5%) Push-Pull RESET
682
BTx
DFN1.6X1.6-6
G682L12SQL1U 1.110(1.2*92.5%) Push-Pull RESET
682
BSx
DFN1.6X1.6-6
G682L15TQL1U 1.313(1.5*87.5%) Push-Pull RESET
682
CTx
DFN1.6X1.6-6
G682L15SQL1U 1.388(1.5*92.5%) Push-Pull RESET
682
CSx
DFN1.6X1.6-6
G682L18TQL1U 1.575(1.8*87.5%) Push-Pull RESET
682
DTx
DFN1.6X1.6-6
G682L18SQL1U 1.665(1.8*92.5%) Push-Pull RESET
682
DSx
DFN1.6X1.6-6
G682H09TQL1U 0.788(0.9*87.5%) Push-Pull RESET
682
ETx
DFN1.6X1.6-6
G682H09SQL1U 0.833(0.9*92.5%) Push-Pull RESET
682
ESx
DFN1.6X1.6-6
G682H12TQL1U 1.050(1.2*87.5%) Push-Pull RESET
682
FTx
DFN1.6X1.6-6
G682H12SQL1U 1.110(1.2*92.5%) Push-Pull RESET
682
FSx
DFN1.6X1.6-6
G682H15TQL1U 1.313(1.5*87.5%) Push-Pull RESET
682
GTx
DFN1.6X1.6-6
G682H15SQL1U 1.388(1.5*92.5%) Push-Pull RESET
682
GSx
DFN1.6X1.6-6
G682H18TQL1U 1.575(1.8*87.5%) Push-Pull RESET
682
HTx
DFN1.6X1.6-6
G682H18SQL1U 1.665(1.8*92.5%) Push-Pull RESET
682
HSx
DFN1.6X1.6-6
G683L09TQL1U 0.788(0.9*87.5%) Open-Drain RESET
683
ATx
DFN1.6X1.6-6
G683L09SQL1U 0.833(0.9*92.5%) Open-Drain RESET
683
ASx
DFN1.6X1.6-6
G683L12TQL1U 1.050(1.2*87.5%) Open-Drain RESET
683
BTx
DFN1.6X1.6-6
G683L12SQL1U 1.110(1.2*92.5%) Open-Drain RESET
683
BSx
DFN1.6X1.6-6
G683L15TQL1U 1.313(1.5*87.5%) Open-Drain RESET
683
CTx
DFN1.6X1.6-6
G683L15SQL1U 1.388(1.5*92.5%) Open-Drain RESET
683
CSx
DFN1.6X1.6-6
G683L18TQL1U 1.575(1.8*87.5%) Open-Drain RESET
683
DTx
DFN1.6X1.6-6
G683L18SQL1U 1.665(1.8*92.5%) Open-Drain RESET
683
DSx
DFN1.6X1.6-6
Note: T: 87.5%    S:92.5%

G682/G683Global Mixed-mode Technology
Selector Guide
ORDER
NUMBER
RESET
THRESHOLD (V) OUTPUT TYPE MARKING PACKAGE
(Green)
G682L09TA31U 0.788(0.9*87.5%) Push-Pull RESET
6A
Tx
ADFN1..5X1.5-6
G682L09SA31U 0.833(0.9*92.5%) Push-Pull RESET
6A
Sx
ADFN1..5X1.5-6
G682L12TA31U 1.050(1.2*87.5%) Push-Pull RESET
6B
Tx
ADFN1..5X1.5-6
G682L12SA31U 1.110(1.2*92.5%) Push-Pull RESET
6B
Sx
ADFN1..5X1.5-6
G682L15TA31U 1.313(1.5*87.5%) Push-Pull RESET
6C
Tx
ADFN1..5X1.5-6
G682L15SA31U 1.388(1.5*92.5%) Push-Pull RESET
6C
Sx
ADFN1..5X1.5-6
G682L18TA31U 1.575(1.8*87.5%) Push-Pull RESET
6D
Tx
ADFN1..5X1.5-6
G682L18SA31U 1.665(1.8*92.5%) Push-Pull RESET
6D
Sx
ADFN1..5X1.5-6
G682H09TA31U 0.788(0.9*87.5%) Push-Pull RESET
6E
Tx
ADFN1..5X1.5-6
G682H09SA31U 0.833(0.9*92.5%) Push-Pull RESET
6E
Sx
ADFN1..5X1.5-6
G682H12TA31U 1.050(1.2*87.5%) Push-Pull RESET
6F
Tx
ADFN1..5X1.5-6
G682H12SA31U 1.110(1.2*92.5%) Push-Pull RESET
6F
Sx
ADFN1..5X1.5-6
G682H15TA31U 1.313(1.5*87.5%) Push-Pull RESET
6G
Tx
ADFN1..5X1.5-6
G682H15SA31U 1.388(1.5*92.5%) Push-Pull RESET
6G
Sx
ADFN1..5X1.5-6
G682H18TA31U 1.575(1.8*87.5%) Push-Pull RESET
6H
Tx
ADFN1..5X1.5-6
G682H18SA31U 1.665(1.8*92.5%) Push-Pull RESET
6H
Sx
ADFN1..5X1.5-6
G683L09TA31U 0.788(0.9*87.5%) Open-Drain RESET
6I
Tx
ADFN1..5X1.5-6
G683L09SA31U 0.833(0.9*92.5%) Open-Drain RESET
6I
Sx
ADFN1..5X1.5-6
G683L12TA31U 1.050(1.2*87.5%) Open-Drain RESET
6J
Tx
ADFN1..5X1.5-6
G683L12SA31U 1.110(1.2*92.5%) Open-Drain RESET
6J
Sx
ADFN1..5X1.5-6
G683L15TA31U 1.313(1.5*87.5%) Open-Drain RESET
6K
Tx
ADFN1..5X1.5-6
G683L15SA31U 1.388(1.5*92.5%) Open-Drain RESET
6K
Sx
ADFN1..5X1.5-6
G683L18TA31U 1.575(1.8*87.5%) Open-Drain RESET
6L
Tx
ADFN1..5X1.5-6
G683L18SA31U 1.665(1.8*92.5%) Open-Drain RESET
6L
Sx
ADFN1..5X1.5-6
Note: T: 87.5%    S:92.5%